Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB_No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) OZ / 15 / 2	U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
2/15/11	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Paten 103617	documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Mertec Corp
Gilbert W. Younger	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2621 Merced Ave
Execution Date(s) 10 Feb 2011 Assignment Merger	P FEB 15 201 and
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: El Monte
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 91733
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,743,823; 5,768,953, 6,430,160; 6,575,472; 6,871,397; 6,913,554, 6,964,628; 7,128,679; and 7,331,893
Additional numbers at	I ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
Name: Michael L Younger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$363.41
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:3700 Buchanan Ave #82	X Enclosed
0.0007,00.0003	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Riverside	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92503	
Phone Number: 951-312-1060	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 951-279-4091	
Email Address: m a youpger@sbcglobal.net	02/15/2011 THASHING 00000039 5743823 Authorized User Name 01 FC:8021
9. Signature:	10 Feb 2011
Signature	Date
Gilbert W. Younger Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENTS ASSIGNMENT

Gilbert W. Younger, a citizen of the United States and the State of California, whose address is 2621 Merced Avenue, El Monte, CA 91733, represents that he owns the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to each of the following United States Patents:

Number	Issue Date
U.S. Pat. No. 7,331,893	02/19/08
U.S. Pat. No. 7,128,679 U.S. Pat. No. 6,964,628	10/31/06 11/15/05
U.S. Pat. No. 6,913,554	07/05/05
U.S. Pat. No. 6,871,397 U.S. Pat. No. 6,575,472	03/29/05 06/10/03
U.S. Pat. No. 6,430,160	01/22/02
U.S. Pat. No. 5,768,953	06/23/98
U.S. Pat. No. 5,743,823	04/28/98

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gilbert W. Younger hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and to each of said United States Patents identified above, and any other United States Patents that may subsequently be owned by Gilbert W. Younger, specifically including the right to bring suit for past infringements, to MERTEC CORP, a corporation organized under the laws of California, whose address is 2621 Merced Avenue, El Monte, CA 91733.

Executed this 10th day of February, 2011, at El Monte, California.

Gilbert W. Younger

Witnessed:

David A. Hardin

James Mobley

RECORDED: 02/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 025785 FRAME: 0374